p.2

7. 5/22

WV DIV OF PURCH equest for PURCH DNRSO

DNR80054

OCT. 27. 2006 11:04AM State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

: LADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: BUYER 32 304-558-0492

NO. 1870

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Steve Klein + Associates BIS South Sherman Street Richardson, TX 75081

DATE PRINT	ED :	TER	MS OF SAL	Ę. ""'	" SHIP	VIA	F.O.	O	FREIGHT TERM	s
10/16/		11/02/	/ 9006			— BID	OPENING-	TIME :		<u> </u>
O OPENING DATE:		11/02/	2000			4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
LINE	QUAM	TITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	JTEM M	MBEA	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	. i.'. č
			RE	QUEST	FOR QUOT	ration				
	DEPART	MENT	DF NA	TURAL	N IS SOI RESOURCE LLS STAT	es to pro	BIDS FOR	THE TRESS		
	ATTACH	ments			CIFICATIO DAVIT	ons				
0001	4: TWIN S		ea attre:	ss	420-68-3	13-003	\$ 275.	ec	\$ 11, 275.	: <u>20</u>
0002	6 MATTRE	4 188: F	EA LAME I	RETAR	420-68-1 DANT (FL)	13-005 UID RESI	\$ 360, ST) 54*W	∉ X 75"L	\$ 24, 32	<u>0, =</u>
	•				-7-NO.:		1		· ·	
	ווסיד פסו	TAT. S	EALY .	POSTU	THE FOIREPEDIC	700 PLUS	H; WHITE	D MODELS DOVE	The state of the s	
	ALL MA	ATTRES BE QU	S AND OTED	FOUN AS DR	DATION SI	HALL BE	MATCHED S THE PARE	SETS AND C AS		
,			2	SECRE	VERSESIDE FOR	ITERMS AND GO	NOTIONS			
BIGNATURE			<u> </u>		T		-991-788	DATE	0/30/06	
TILE_7		l _F	EN		<u> </u>	1 (7/6)			TO BE NOTED ABO	VF
Dune	IEN RESP	Į.	41-	2173	805		1 400	DEGO PUMINGE	I TA DE MAI EN MOC	r f 👊



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DNR80054

PAGE 2

p.6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF BUYER 32 304-558-0492

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE STEWE KLEW + ASSELLAND Sherma St. Sunt Richardson TX 750K1

DATE PRINT	en a aver	TER	VS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	135 / 13 P.C).Biz. iv., p.z., k	FREIGHT TERMS
10/16/	2006				OPENING	1	1:30PM J
BID OPENING DATE:		L1/02/					10 mm 2 mm
unë 🗼	QUA	viii y	UOP GAT, NO	TEM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	STATE	D IN T	E SPECIF	ICATIONS. PREFERENCE CERTIF	CATE		
	משששמת	DENCE	INT ACCORD	PLICATION* IS HER ANCE WITH WEST VI PLY TO CONSTRUCTI	RGINIA C	ODE,	
	A. A REASO	PPLICA' N CHEC	CION IS M	ADE FOR 2.5% PREF	ERENCE F	OR THE	
	HAS R	esided Ears II	CONTINUO	NDIVIDUAL RESIDEN USLY IN WEST VIRG Y PRECEDING THE D	INIA FOR	FOUR	
	QUART WEST THE D INTER PARTN WHO H OF BU YEARS	RESIDEL ERS OR VIRGIN ATE OF EST OF ERSHIP AS MAIL SINESS	VT VENDOR PRINCIPA IA FOR FO THIS CER BIDDER I ASSOCIA VTAINED I CONTINUO	RTNERSHIP, ASSOCI AND HAS MAINTAIN L PLACE OF BUSINE UR (4) YEARS IMME TIFICATION; OR 80 S HELD BY ANOTHER TION OR CORPORATI TS HEADQUARTERS C USLY IN WEST VIRG ECEDING THE DATE	ED ITS HES CONTINUES OF THE INDIVIDUAL ON RESIDER PRINCIPLE INIA FOR	EAD- NUOUSLY I PRECEDING OWNERSHI UAL, ENT VENDO PAL PLACE	DR .
The state of the s	WHICH A MIN HAS M BUSIN FOUR	HAS A IMUM O IAINTAI IESS WI	N AFFILIA F ONE HUN NED ITS H THIN WEST ARS IMMED	RPORATION NONRESI TE OR SUBSIDIARY DRED STATE RESIDE EAQUARTERS OR PRI VIRGINIA CONTINU LATELY PRECEDING	WHICH EMENTS AND INCIPAL PROPERTY FO	IPLOYS WHICH PLACE OF OR THE	
				ADE FOR 2.5% PRES			
SIGNATURE		1-1	~	BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CI	_	DATE	
				J (972	<u>- 99/-7</u>		10/30/06
Owner		- 1	EN 41-217	₹ \$ €\$	1		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RES	PONDING	TO REQ. INS	ERT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LABEL	.ED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

South Sharmen Street

Steve Klew + Associations

Richardson, Tx 75041

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Wash Days 5120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PARTIES NUMBER Quotation

DNR80054

PAGE: 3

p.7

REAL READDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF COMME BUYER 32 304-558-0492

DATE PRINT	red .	·: TER	MS OF SAL	E ,	SHIPV	Alega talka				FREIGHT TERMS
10/16/	2006							ENING TIME	1	
BID OPENING DATE:	1	1/02/	2006							The second section of the second section of the second
LINE	QUANTT	ſΥ	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	BER	Mary S	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
]	REASON	CHEC	ŒD:		•					
						- TITTO	CIE	אנות שמדמדמת	1 7 7	
	() B	IDDE	RISA	A RES	DENT AENT	OR WHO	755	RTIFIES THA AGE AT LEAS	יידי פרוי	
	DURING	THE 3	LIFE O	reed t	TOPETNO ON	י אינות אינות היינות ה	ית.חי	ECT BEING B	ŤΒ	
	NDE DEC	ימים ברדי	rs OF	WEST	VIRGINIA	WHO HAY	7E 1	RESIDED IN		
	THE STA	TE C	DNTIN	JOUSL	FOR THE	TWO YE	RS	IMMEDIATEL	Ϋ́	
	PRECEDI	NG ST	JBMIS	SION (F THIS B	D;				
	OR						1			,
,	(·) B	IDDE	RISI	NON A	RESIDENT V	ENDOR I	EMP	LOYING A		
	MINIMUM	OF (ONE H	INDRE	STATE RE	SIDENT	S OI	R IS A		
	NONRESI	DENT	VEND	OR WIT	IH AN AFF.	THE AC DE)	SUBSIDIARY CIPAL PLACE	,	
	WHICH M	MAGG MATMA	AINS .	LIS IN	ENTOURNIER	S OR P	PALI	NG A MINIMU	m .	
	OF DOST	מפונגע. ורוואדונגו	מבות פי	ו אויי גליו דירי גליו	PESTDENTS	WHO CE	TT	FIES THAT,	* *	
	DURING	THE]	IFE (OF TH	CONTRACT	ON A	VER.	AGE AT LEAS	T	
	75% OF	THE I	EMPLO	ZEES (DR BIDDERS	' AFFI	LIA'	TE'S OR		
	SUBSIDI	ARY'	EMP	OYEE	ARE RES	DENTS (Þ₽ 1	WEST VIRGIN	IA	
								LY FOR THE		
	YEARS I	MMED.	CATEL	PRE	CEDING SU	MISSIO	иО	F THIS BID.		
	DIDEE	TINTENE	וא גייים	ne Tre	יייטדי פדיריסו	מייאפע מו	ייף א	AX & REVENU	TR.	
	DELEBMI	MES S	ידאיי	RTDI	DER RECEIV	TING PRI	REE	RENCE HAS		
]	FAILED	TO C	DNTIN	JE TO	MEET THE	REQUIR	EME	NTS FOR SUC	'H	
	PREFERE	NCE,	THE	SECRE'	PARY MAY (DRDER T	E I	DIRECTOR OF	*	
	PURCHAS	ING	ro:	(A) R	ESCIND THE	CONTR	ACT	OR PURCHAS	E	
	ORDER I	SSUE); OR	(B) I	assess a i	ENALTY	AG	AINST SUCH		
Ì	BIDDER	IN A	OMA D	INT NO	PT TO EXCI	SED 5% (DF '	THE BID AMO	UNT	
								E CONTRACTI	.NG	
	CONTRAC				M ANY UNI	ATD BE	12273A	CE ON THE		
	CONTRAC	T OR	PORC	THOD ,	DRUER.		1		•	
	BY SUBM	IISSI	ON OF	THIS	CERTIFICA	ATE, BI	DE	R AGREES TO)	
	DISCLOS	E AN	REA!	ONAB!	Y REQUES	ED INF	DRM	ATION TO TH	Œ	
	PURCHAS	ING I	DIVIS	ION A	ID AUTHOR:	ZES TH	E D	EPARTMENT C	F	
	TAX AND	REY	ENUE '	to di	CLOSE TO	THE DI	REC	TOR OF		
	<u> </u>	$-\varrho$								
SIGNATURE	7			SEEBE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NOTTIC	NS CONTROL	DATE	
						(772)	~ 5°	91-7800	UM1E	10/30/06
TITLE Olyper		FE	IN 41-	2173 <i>8</i>			T		ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DNR80054

BUYER 32
304-558-0492

75081

RFÇ TYPE	NAME/I	ADDRESS	HERE
		+ Assect	
812	South	3 West men	31.

4

8.q

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE: TO ATTENTION OF STATE OF

DATE PRINT	ED :	ŢERI	45 of Sal	E (, '//')	SHIP VA	· () () () () () ()	F.O.B.	3,3	FREIGHT LEPWIS
10/15/	2006					*	OPENING II		1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		11/02/	2000		THE PROPERTY OF THE	V 7 27 55 74	UNITER		AMOUNT
LINE	ÄQÜAN	ппү	UOF	NO	ITEM NUMB	EMR. William	UNITPHK	<u> </u>	
	BIDDER THAT S	R HAS I SUCH II PAID I	PAID VFORM VOR A	THE RIATION TY OT	INFORMATI EQUIRED BUS DOES NOT (HER INFORM NFIDENTIAL	CONTAIL ATION	THE AMOUN	ITS OF	
	CODE (CERTII) THAT CONTA	51-5-3 FICATE IF A CO INED WI OF THE	, BII IS TI ONTRA ITHIN CONT	DDER RUE A TT IS THIS RACT,	FOR FALSE (HEREBY CERT VID ACCURATI ISSUED TO CERTIFICAL BIDDER WITH MEDIATELY	E IN AL BIDDEL PE CHAL LL NOT:	L RESPECTS R AND IF AN	3; AND VYTHING 3 THE	
				BIDD	R: <u>المحيد</u>		- No. 1840 N		- 1
			Annual Valencia de la Carta de	DATE) J	4	2	
	7-7-1		August de Landerschaft des Landerschafts der Landerschaft		B: ans.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	IN EI ENTIT 5% PR	THER "	A" OR RECE CE FO	"B", IVE. R BOT	ON OF PREF OR BOTH " YOU MAY R H "A" AND	a" and Equest	"B" WHICH	A UOX	RĘ
	A SIG	NED BI	b Mus	T BE	SUBMITTED	TO:			
		//_	1	}	MINISTRATI	•			
SKENATURE	1000		-	SEEA			- 981-7880	DATI	
		× ~	EN /			(972)		<u> </u>	/0/30/06
TITLE Dune	·	Ţ	90	-2173	[c]				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	IEN RESP	PONDING	TO RFC), INSE	RT NAME AND A	IDDRESS	IN SPACE ABO	ME LABE	LED AFUDOR.



State of West Virginia

⊋(SIGO) AAASI AIIAIIIIG
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Past Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130
•

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Steve Klein + Assecutes 815 South Sherman St. Richardson, TX 75081

Request	for
Quotation	

REO NUMBER DNR80054

p.9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF BUYER 32 304-558-0492

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3397 25305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOLB FAEIGHT TERMS 10/16/2006 BID OPENING TIME 11/02/2006 BID OPENING DATE: TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY LINE UCP PURCHALING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID RON PRICE----BUYER: DNR80054-----RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE NOVEMBER 2, 2006-----BID OPENING TIME 1:30 PM-----PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: (972)-991-6177 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY) Steve LKHA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS -991-7880 10/30/06 IIILE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 41-2173509

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Klen + Assectules 815 Richardson, TX 75051

Request for AFONUMER Quotation

DNR80054

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE STATE OF THE S BUYER 32 304-558-0492

DATE PRINT	ED.	; ; JEF	MS OF SAL	F 777	: i.w. y	SHIP VIA			FO.B	بانعنت	FREIG	HT TERMS
10/16/	2006	11/02	/2006		<u> </u>		BID	OPEN	ING TI	∕IE 	1:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:				Nest 1	17771938	1.53699	er eggan bara e	15 To 18 18		gargerere		MOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.		TEM NUMB	ER.		UNIT PRICE			1,000,000,000,000
									de la companya de la	THE STATE OF THE S	# 2	5,555.
	****	* THI	S IS '	THE E	ED OF	RFQ	DNR	054	****	TOTAL		32370
1					1							
				ļ								
				j .				•				
				}								
			ļ						•			
								ĺ				
	i			ļ				1				
								l l				
			1									•
								}				
					1							
			1									
-			1									
	Ì			ļ			·	1				
								1				
								1			}	
					1							
				ļ								
	Ì				j							
					ĺ							
	}											
	ļ		1									
					}							
								ļ			1	
				-								
	•			-	Ţ							
		Λ										
		//		The state of the s							<u> </u>	
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	1		SEE RE	VERSE SI	DEFORTE	KMS AND CO	NOTION	S:			
GNATURE	>	27	- ॐ	2	_	Π	S72	-99	1-7880	DATE	10/30/	66
TILE A	······································	F	EIN UI	- 2173	Ewi C			T		CHANGE	S TO BE NO	
Owne						C ABIES A	DDDFOO	INION	ACE ABOV			

PADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE NO ATTENTION OF THE SECOND

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Steve Klein + Associates

BIS South Shermon Street

Richardson, TX 75081



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SEFO NUMBER
DNR80054

ŧ	PACE
	1
1	,i

U	Y	E	R	3	2			
ß	4		5	58	_	04	9	2

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PROCUREMENT OFFICE
CAPITOL COMPLEX
BUILDING 3, ROOM 630
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-3397

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.G.E. TERMS OF SALE OATE PRINTED 10/23/2006 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 11/02/2006 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE LINE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP ADDENDUM #01 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO ADD THE REQUIREMENT OF FEDERAL FLAMMABILITY STANDARDS FOR CONTRACTS TB 603. PLEASE PROVIDE THE CERTIFICATE OF PROOF FOR TB 603 WITH YOUR BID. FAIULURE TO PROVIDE THE CERTIFICATE MAY DISQUALIFY A BIDDER FROM RECEIVING THE CONTRACT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS -991-7510 10/30/06 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 41-2173809 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

WV-368 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Buyer 32	Page	Req. or P. O. No.: DNR80054			
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET	2 0244.000					
Si U Asimila	Spending Unit:					
Vendor: Stewe Klew + Associates						
			į			
			20051			
F	Requisition N	10: Diff	(800.54			
		٠				
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum(s) and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specifications, etc.						
Addendum No.'s:						
Addeliaum No. S.						
No. 1						
No. 2						
No. 3	,					
No. 4						
No. 5						
I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of the addendum(s) is cause for						
rejection of bids.		0	• •			
		/	d an			
	>	DE	Se			
-		Signatu	re			
	Steve 1	Chen	Assocres			
~		Compa	ny			
			30-06			
` -						
	1	Date				
Exhibit 10						
Rev. 11/96	,					

STEVE KLEIN & ASSOCIATES

815 South Sherman Street, Richardson, Texas 75081

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division Attn: Ron Price

Dear Ron,

Here are the equivalent mattress specs for the West Virginia bid due November 2, 2006:

532 Spring Unit 14.5 gauge/BR6 (Coil Count based on Full) Edge Supports
'4" Novabond Insulator Pad (1.75 oz.)
6.28 lb. FR Netted Cotton
1 1/2" Layer of 1.8 Density Cal 117 Foam
Quilted to 610 FR (Fire Retartdant Product) + 5/8" Foam
Border material is quilted to 630 JNBFB

Box Spring:

81 Coil Box Spring--9 gauge/3BR 515FR (Fire Retardant Pad) Border material is quilted to 630 JNBFB Continental Style Cover

Pricing:

Twin Set \$275.00 Full Set \$380.00

These prices are FOB Davis, WV.

The above mattress sets will be manufactured using products that when used properly, will meet all fire retardants specifications, including TB603. We have not yet conducted any testing on our existing line, but can get certification from the company whose products we will be using stating that their products are up to standard. We have recently manufactured a similar mattress for the Hickory Knob State Park in McCormick, Solif references are needed for quality purposes. Steve Klein

PO Box 835388 (972)-991-7880 Richardson, Texas 75083 (972)-991-6177

940 565 1043

p.11

	Page	9
RFQ No.	DNR80054	

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

Mike Klein

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any Individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>حاسب</u>	Klein /			
	W C	Al	Date: 10/30/04	
Authorized Signature:				
No Dobt Affidaylt				

Revised 02/08/06